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Chasse

1.- Recogedor

2.- Filtra

3.- Junte de goma
4.- Embudo

5.- Vélvula

6.- Base Recipiente

1.- Collecteur
2.- Filtre
3.- Joint caoutchouc 4.-
Entonnoir a

dossage variable 5.-
Soupape de sécurité 6.-
Base

1.-Coffee holder 2.-

Filter

3.- Rubber safety seal

4.- Variable dose coffee
holder

5.- Pressure valve

6.- Base

1.-Recolhedor
2.- Filtra
3.- Junta de borracha de
seguranca 4.- Funil
de dosagem
variavel
5.- Vélvula de pressao
6.- Jarra

LACOR MENAJE PROFESIONAL S.L
3 an, sin - Apdo. 18 Telf
ax Export: +34 343 71

1. - Auffangbehalter
2.- Filter

3. - Gummidichtung
4. - Trichter

5. - Ventil

6. - Behalterboden

1.- Raccoglitore

2.- Filtra

3.- Giunzione in gomma
4.- Imbuto

5.- Valvola

6.- Base recipiente

1.- Opvanger

2.- Filter

3.- Rubberen dichting
4.- Trechter

5.- Klep

6.- Basis Réservoir
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Chasse

Instrucciones de uso, limpieza y conservation:
Antes de su primer uso, prépare trés cafeleras con trés con trés cuartas
partes de café y agua, sabiendo que la infusion résultante no sera

Llene la cazoleta con agua hasta la valvula. Rellene el embudo con café
molido sin prensarlo y coldquelo dentro de la cazoleta. Roscar con

fuerza el recogedor y poner a fuego lento.

Para limpiar su cafetera utilizar agua. Después del lavado y aclarado pase
un pafio seco por el interior de la base de la cafetera.

Controle peribdicamente el estado de los accesorios (filtro, junta de goma,
valvula, embudo) y en caso necesario sustitlyalos con recambios
onglnales

de et de conservation:
Avant de deguster votre premier café préparez au moins trois cafetiéres
en versant les trois-quarts d'eau et de café, tout en sachant que
I'infusion que vous obtiendrez ne sera pas consommable.
Versez de I'eau dans la base jusqu'a la soupape. Remplissez I'entonnoir
de café moulu, sans le presser, el emboitez I'entonnoir dans la base.
Vissez soigneusement le collecteur et faites chauffer I'ensemble a feu
doux.

Vous pouvez nettoyer votre cafetiére a I'eau.

Aprés avoir lavé et rencé la cafetiére, passez un torchon sec a l'intérieur
de la base.

Controlez réguliérement I'état des accessoires. Au besoin, remplacez-les
par des piéces de rechange dorigine.

zum Geb h, zur Reini und zur Pflege:

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch bereiten Sie drei Kaffeemaschinen mit Jjeweils drei
Viertel Kaffeemehl und Wasser. Diése Zubereitungen sind allerdings

nient fur den Verzehr geeignet.

Fullen Sie Wasser in den Behalter bis zum Ventii. Fullen Sie
unkompaktiertes Kaffeemehl in den Trichter und setzen Sie diesen in den
Behalter

Verschrauben Sie den Auffangbehalter fest und setzen Sie die Maschine
auf kleines Feuer.

Benutzen Sie zum Reinigen der Kaffeemaschine Wasser. Nach dem
Reinigen und Spulen trocknen Sie die Maschine innen mit einem trockenen
Tuch.

Uberprifen Sie die Bestandteite regelmafiig auf einwandfreien Zustand
[Filter, Gummidichtung, Ventil, Trichter) und tauschen Sie sie bei Bedarf
gegen Originalersatzteile aus.

Instructions for use, cleaning and maintenance:

Before using thé coffee maker for thé first tirne prépare coffee at least three
times with three quarters of coffee and water. The resulting coffee

will not be suitable for consumption.

RIl thé base with water to thé level of thé valve. Fill thé coffee basket with
ground coffee without pressing it down and place in thé base. Tighten
down thé coffee holder and place it on a slow fire.

Clean thé coffee maker with water, After wasning and rinsing thé coffee
maker, dry thé inside of thé base of thé coffee maker with a cloth.
Regularly check thé condition of thé agccesories (filter. rubber. seal,
valve, coffee basket) and if necessary replace them with original paris.

Istruzioni per I'uso, la pulizia e la conservazione:

Prima del primo utilizzo, preparare tre caffettiere con tre quarti di caffé e
acqua, tenendo presente che l'infusione nsurtante non sara adatta per
essere consumata.

Riempire il serbatoio con acqua fmo alla valvola. Riempire I'imbuto con caffé
macmato senza pressarlo e collocarlo nel serbatoio. Awitare con

forza il raccoglitore e riscaldarlo a fuoco !ento.

Per pulire |a caffettiera, utilizzare acqua. Dopo il lavaggio e risciacquo
passare un panno secco ali' |nterno délla base délia caffettiera.

Controllar to statc i (filtro, giunzione in
gomma, valvola imbuto) e in caso dl nécessna sostituirli con ricambi

Insfrucgées de uso, limpeza e conservagao:

Antes do seu prirneiro uso, prépare, pefo menos, trés cafeteiras com trés
quartas partes de café e agua, sabendo que a infusao résultante

nao sera apta para a consume.

Encha a jarra com agua até a valvula. Encha o foltro com café moido,
sem prensa-lo; coloque-o dentro da jarra. Enrosque firmemente
orecolhedor e ponha a fogo lento.

Para limpar asua cafeteira pode utilizar agua. Despois de lavar e
enxaguar, passe um pano seco pelo interior da base da cafeteira.
Controle o estado dos (filtro. junta de
borracha. vé\vula e funil). substituindo-os se for necessano. por
reposigoes

Gebruiksaanwijzing reiniging en bewaring:

Alvorens het toestet voor de eerste maal te gebruiken moet men drie
koffiepotten zetten met 3/4 delen koffie en water. De bekomen infuste is
niet geschikt voor consumptie!

Vul het réservoir tot aan de klep met water. Vul de trechter met gemalen
koffie zonder die aan te drukken en plaats aie vervolgens in het réservoir.
Draai de opvanger hard aan en plaats het toestel op een zacht vuurtje.
Om de koffiepot te reinigen moei men water gebruiken. Nadat men die
heeft afgewassen en afgespoeld moet men met een droge doek over de
bodem aan de binnenzijde wrijven.

Kijk regelmatig de toestand van de toebehoren na (filter, rubberen dichting,
klep, trechter} en indien nodig moet men die door ongmele wisselstukken
vervangen.
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